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Electronically Filed
3/7/2020 10:58 AM
Steven D. Grierson

CLERK OF THE CQU
Kb
REQS

CARRIE E. HURTIK, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 7028

JONATHON R. PATTERSON, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 9644 . .
HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES Electronically F{
6767 West Tropicana Ave. Suite #200 Mar 07 2020 11

(702) 966-5206 Facsimile
churtik@hurtiklaw.com
Jpatterson@hurtiklaw.com
Attorneys for Defendants
HILLSBORO ENTERPRISES INC,
MOBILE BILLBOARDS, LLC;
EBVB HOLDINGS, LLC,

VINCE BARTELLO,
ERICA BARTELLO
EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
SEAN FITZGERALD,
Case No.:  A-15-716570-C
Dept. No.: IX
Plaintiff,
Vs. CASE APPEAL STATEMENT

HILLSBORO ENTERPRISES INC., A Nevada | Supreme Court No. 79686
Corporation; and, MOBILE BILLBOARDS,
LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company;
EBVB HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada Limited
Liability Company; VINCE BARTELLO, an
individual; ERICA BARTELLO, an individual;
and DOES I through X; and ROE BUSINESS
ENTITIES I through X, inclusive,

Defendants.

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

TO: Court Reporter for Eight Judicial District Court Department 9 ¢/o/
Gina Villani.

Appellant request preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the
district court, as follows.

Judge or Officer Hearing the Proceeding: Judge Cristina D. Silva ,
Department 9, Eighth Judicial District Court.

REQUEST- 1
Docket 79698 Document 2020-0909

Case Number: A-15-716570-C

ed

02 a.m.
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Elizabeth A. Brgwn
(702) 966-5200 Telephone Clerk of Supreme Court
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Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being

requested;

1. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/15/2019 Opening Argument and Trial.

2. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/16/2019-Trial

3. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/18/2019-Trial

4. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/19/2019-Trial

Number of Copies required: Two (2)

I hereby certify that on the 7" Day of March 2020, I ordered the transcripts

the 7" Day of March 2020.

Dated this 7" day of March 2020.

listed above from the court reporter named above and paid the required deposit or

HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES

/s/ Jonathon R. Patterson

. 3
Nevada Bar No. 7028
%: (ggATHON R. PATTERSON,
Nevada Bar No. 9644
HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for Appellants
HILLSBORO ENTERPRISES INC, A
NEVADA CORPORATION; MOBILE
BILLBOARDS, LLC, ANEVADA
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; EBVB
HOLDINGS, INC., ANEVADA LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY; VINCE
BARTELLO, AN INDIVIDUAL: AND
ERICA BARTELLO, AN INDIVIDUAL

REQUEST-2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF CLARK )

I, JONATHON R. PATTERSON, declare:
I 'am a resident of and employed in Clark County, Nevada. I am over the age of eighteen
(18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 6767 West Tropicana Ave

Suite #200, Las Vegas, NV 89103.

On the 7 day of March, 2020, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing

document described as REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS on the parties listed below:

KEMP & KEMP
JAMES P. KEMP, ESQ.
VICTORIA L. NEAL, ESQ.
7435 W. Azure Drive, Suite 110
Las Vegas, NV 89130

= VIA U.S. MAIL: by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with
postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Las Vegas, Nevada. I am
“readily familiar” with the firm’s practice of collection and processing correspondence
by mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on
that same day with postage fully prepaid at Las Vegas, Nevada in the ordinary course of
business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if
postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit
for mailing an affidavit.

X VIA ELECTRONIC SERVICE: by transmitting via Wiznet, pursuant to EDCR 8.05,
to the electronic mail address as last given by that person on any document which he/she
has filed in the action and served on the party making the service. The copy of the
document served by electronic service bears a notation of the date and time of
transmission. A confirmation of the transmission containing the electronic mail
address(es) to which the document(s) was/were transmitted will be maintained with the

document(s) served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed at Las Vey?! evada gif'the 2 day of March, 2020

( /77

/J@NA’THON R. PATTERSON, an employee of
74

HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES

REQUEST- 3




