CLERK OF THE COURT REOS 1 CARRIE E. HURTIK, ESQ. 2 Nevada Bar No. 7028 JONATHON R. PATTERSON, ESQ. 3 Nevada Bar No. 9644 Electronically Filled **HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES** Mar 07 2020 11:02 a.m. 6767 West Tropicana Ave. Suite #200 Elizabeth A. Brown Las Vegas, NV 89103 (702) 966-5200 Telephone Clerk of Supreme Court (702) 966-5206 Facsimile churtik@hurtiklaw.com jpatterson@hurtiklaw.com Attorneys for Defendants HILLSBORO ENTERPRISES INC. MOBILE BILLBOARDS, LLC; EBVB HOLDINGS, LLC, VINCE BARTELLO, ERICA BARTELLO 10 EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 11 **CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA** 12 SEAN FITZGERALD. 13 Case No.: A-15-716570-C 14 Dept. No.: IX Plaintiff, 15 VS. CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 16 HILLSBORO ENTERPRISES INC., A Nevada Supreme Court No. 79686 Corporation; and, MOBILE BILLBOARDS, 17 LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company; EBVB HOLDINGS, LLC, a Nevada Limited 18 Liability Company; VINCE BARTELLO, an individual; ERICA BARTELLO, an individual; 19 and DOES I through X; and ROE BUSINESS ENTITIES I through X, inclusive, 20 Defendants. 21 22 REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 23 TO: Court Reporter for Eight Judicial District Court Department 9 c/o/ 24 Gina Villani. 25 Appellant request preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the 26 district court, as follows. 27 Judge or Officer Hearing the Proceeding: Judge Cristina D. Silva, 28 Department 9, Eighth Judicial District Court.

Case Number: A-15-716570-C

REQUEST-1

Docket 79698 Document 2020-09098

Electronically Filed 3/7/2020 10:58 AM Steven D. Grierson

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested;

- 1. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/15/2019 Opening Argument and Trial.
- 2. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/16/2019-Trial
- 3. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/18/2019-Trial
- 4. Transcript-Hearing Date 07/19/2019-Trial

Number of Copies required: Two (2)

I hereby certify that on the 7th Day of March 2020, I ordered the transcripts listed above from the court reporter named above and paid the required deposit on the 7th Day of March 2020.

Dated this 7th day of March 2020.

HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES

/s/ Jonathon R. Patterson

CARRIE E. HURTIK, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 7028
JONATHON R. PATTERSON,
ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 9644
HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for Appellants
HILLSBORO ENTERPRISES INC, A
NEVADA CORPORATION; MOBILE
BILLBOARDS, LLC, A NEVADA
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY; EBVB
HOLDINGS, INC., A NEVADA LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY; VINCE
BARTELLO, AN INDIVIDUAL; AND
ERICA BARTELLO, AN INDIVIDUAL

1	STATE OF NEVADA)
2) ss.
3	COUNTY OF CLARK
4	I, JONATHON R. PATTERSON, declare:
5	
6	I am a resident of and employed in Clark County, Nevada. I am over the age of eightee
7	(18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 6767 West Tropicana Ave
8	Suite #200, Las Vegas, NV 89103.
9	On the day of March, 2020, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
10	document described as REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS on the parties listed below:
11	KEMP & KEMP
12	JAMES P. KEMP, ESQ.
13	VICTORIA L. NEAL, ESQ.
14	7435 W. Azure Drive, Suite 110 Las Vegas, NV 89130
15	
16	VIA U.S. MAIL: by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Las Vegas, Nevada. I am
17	"readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence by mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on
18	that same day with postage fully prepaid at Las Vegas, Nevada in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if
19	postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing an affidavit.
20	VIA ELECTRONIC SERVICE: by transmitting via Wiznet, pursuant to EDCR 8.05, to the electronic mail address as last given by that person on any document which he/she
21 22	has filed in the action and served on the party making the service. The copy of the document served by electronic service bears a notation of the date and time of
23	transmission. A confirmation of the transmission containing the electronic mail address(es) to which the document(s) was/were transmitted will be maintained with the
24	document(s) served.
25	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
26	Executed at Las Vegas, Nevada on the day of March, 2020
27	JONATHON R. PATTERSON, an employee of
28	HURTIK LAW & ASSOCIATES